The Title 10 provisions for mining (including the acls and processes
involved in exlracting ore from a mineral deposil, generally lo include hauling, blasting,
milling and relining, but nol including prospecting and exploralion for minerals of commercial
value where less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) cubic yards is removed in any one
location of five (5) acres or less; geological, geochemical and geophysical mapping) as a
land use requiring a Condilional Use Permit in specific zoning districts (RR-s, RR-10, RR-20
in Title 10 and OS, PL, and RL in Title 15) and regulations for Mining in the Comstock